The acquisition of the shares will be financed with a bank loan and the ASEE Group's own funds.  

Whereas, in accordance with the Option Agreement, the price for the remaining 40% of Dwelt's 
shares under the the put/call option right (purchase by the Company/sale by the minority 
shareholder), will not exceed the amount of EUR 20,800,000.00 (twenty million, eight hundred 
thousand euros), and will ultimately depend on the achievement, as specified in the Option 
Agreement, of financial targets by the Company in the last two fiscal years prior to the exercise 
of the option right. The option right may be exercised by the Company and the minority